

ITEM NO.8

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PAVANESH D.

IA 152475/2021, in Civil Appeal No(s). 7097/2013

VINOD KUMAR AGRAWAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MOHD. NASEEM KHAN (DEAD)

Respondent(s)

IA No. 152475/2021 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

Date : 07-02-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

M/S. Vidhi International, AOR
Ms. Vibha Bhat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Syed Mehdi Imam, AOR
Mr. Atif Suhrawardy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of deceased sole respondent has been filed. The same is allowed being within time. Registry to proceed further, as per rules.

Mr. Syed Mehdi Imam, Ld. Counsel has also filed vakalatnama on behalf of Lrs. of the deceased respondent. Four weeks time is granted to file counter affidavit, if any.

Thereafter, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

PAVANESH D.
Registrar

MG