

ITEM NO.111

COURT NO.8

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 7097/2013

VINOD KUMAR AGRAWAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MOHD. NASEEM KHAN (DEAD)

Respondent(s)

Date : 03-04-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. P.n. Mishra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Veera Kaul Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Singh, Adv.
Ms. Ridhima Singh, Adv.
For M/S. Vidhi International, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. R. Shamshad, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Atif Suhrawardy, Adv.
Mr. Syed Mehdi Imam, AOR
Mrs. Shamama Anis, Adv.
Mr. Tabrez Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

After arguing for a while, learned senior counsel appearing for the respondent seeks further time to argue the matter.

List the matter on 24.04.2025.

(SWETA BALODI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR